Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Tiffany Nault V. Malcolm And Ann Plant, And 

DOES 1 Through 50, Inclusive, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. 24CV069134, 

City Attorney File No. 36396, By Payment In The Amount Of Seventy-Five Thousand 

Dollars And Zero Cents ($75,000.00) (Department Of Transportation - Dangerous 

Condition)

26-0376

Sponsors: Office Of The City Attorney

View Report

View Legislation

91042 C.M.S.

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

6.9 Subject: State Farm General Insurance Company V.

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Gosvami Marquez And Miriam Hernandez Vs City 

Of Oakland, Tommy Nguyen And DOES 1-25, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. 

22CV024146, City Attorney File No. 35273 In The Amount Of One Hundred And 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars And No Cents ($125,000.00) (Oakland Police Department 

- Negligence)

26-0378

Sponsors: Office Of The City Attorney

View Report

View Legislation

91044 C.M.S.

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

6.11 Subject: Resolution In Support Of AB 1537 (Bryan)

From: Councilmember Brown

[...]

Adopt A Resolution (1) Amending Resolution No. 88240 C.M.S. To 

Increase The Professional Services Agreement With Loving Campos Associates (LCA) 

Architects For Architectural And Engineering Design Services For The Fire Station 4 

Project By An Amount Not-To-Exceed Two Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($2,700,000.00), Bringing The Total Contract Amount From One Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) To Four Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($4,200,000.00); (2) Waiving The Competitiverequest For Proposal/Qualifications 

Requirements; And (3) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 

(CEQA) Findings

26-0337

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

View Report

View Attachment A